

**CAMBRIDGE ER P20-1(845)
 BID TABULATION
 BID OPENING JUNE 3, 2024**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineers Construction Inc (ECI)		Munson Earth Moving Corp.		CCS Construction Inc		Dirt Tech Company LLC		J Hutchins, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	250	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,250.00
203.25	CHANNEL EXCAVATION OF EARTH	165	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,075.00
203.30	EARTH BORROW	80	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	1400	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 39,200.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	900	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	170	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	200	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDER	60	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,980.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	8	CWT	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00
529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (11.0' W X 7.5' H X 60.0' L CGMPP)	1	EACH	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (FOOTING)	1	LS	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE III)	475	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 37,050.00
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	281.25	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,437.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,437.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,156.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,031.25
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	4	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	320	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 17,920.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	1	LS	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
646.2111	4" YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	450	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00
651.15	SEED	10	LB	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	85	LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.4	TON	\$ 900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	90	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 8,460.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	80	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40	HR	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1	LU	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	0.4	TON	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 396.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	500	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	60	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,820.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	450	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 945.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (RHUS TYPHINA)	5	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SYRINGA VULGARIS)	4	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00
656.85	TREE PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TUBELINGS)	58	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT)	1	LS	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 407,200.00	\$ 407,200.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	1	LS	\$ 55,631.00	\$ 55,631.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	215	TON	\$ 145.00	\$ 31,175.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 39,775.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,000.00
				Base Bid Total	\$ 794,777.00	Base Bid Total	\$ 862,893.50	Base Bid Total	\$ 1,023,172.50	Base Bid Total	\$ 1,135,971.25	Base Bid Total	\$ 1,263,502.25
				Actual Total	\$ 794,777.00	Actual Total	\$ 862,893.50	Actual Total	\$ 1,023,172.50	Actual Total	\$ 1,134,971.25	Actual Total	\$ 1,263,502.25